HIPAA 837P (Professional) Companion Guide
Prepared for Health Care Providers
For use with the Cardinal Innovations claims processing system
Version 3.0
January 2010
Table of Contents
1. Introduction ...............................................................................................................................................3
2. Approval Procedures ................................................................................................................................4

R TRANSMISSION TYPE IDENTIFIER
REF01  R  Reference Identification Qualifier  87
REF02  R  Transaction Type Code  004010X098A1
1000A - SUBMITTER NAME
1000A  NM1
R SUBMITTER NAME INFORMATION
NM101  R  Entity Identifier Code  41
NM102  R  Entity Type Qualifier  Follow rules of the Implementation Guide
NM103  R  Submitter Last or Organization Name  Follow rules of the Implementation Guide
page 9 Version 3.0 HIPAA 837P (Professional)
Companion Guide Specifications  The electronic version of this document is controlled.
All paper copies are uncontrolled.
Loop SEG ID Element Element
Requirement Industry Name Specifications
NM104  S  Submitter First Name  Follow rules of the Implementation Guide
NM105  S  Submitter Middle Name  Follow rules of the Implementation Guide
NM108  R  Identification Code Qualifier  46
NM109  R  Submitter Identifier  Follow rules of the Implementation Guide
1000A  PER
R SUBMITTER CONTACT INFORMATION
PER01  R  Contact Function Code  IC
PER02  R  Submitter Contact Name  Follow rules of the Implementation Guide
PER03  R  Communication Number Qualifier  TE
PER04  R  Communication Number  Follow rules of the Implementation Guide
PER05  S  Communication Number Qualifier  Element not used
PER06  S  Communication Number  Element not used
PER07  S  Communication Number Qualifier  Element not used
PER08  S  Communication Number  Element not used
1000B - RECEIVER NAME
1000B NM1
R RECEIVER NAME INFORMATION
NM101  R  Entity Identifier Code  40
NM102  R  Entity Type Qualifier  2
NM103  R  Receiver Name  LME Name
NM108  R  Identification Code Qualifier  46
NM109  R  Receiver Primary Identifier  Receiver ID provided by LME
2000A - BILLING/PAY-TO PROVIDER HIERARCHY
2000A HL
R HIERARCHICAL LEVEL
HL01  R  Hierarchical ID Number  1st HL within ST will begin with 1 and increments +1 for
each HL within the ST
page 10 Version 3.0 HIPAA 837P (Professional)
Companion Guide Specifications  The electronic version of this document is controlled.
All paper copies are uncontrolled.
Loop SEG ID Element Element
Requirement Industry Name Specifications
HL03  R  Hierarchical Level Code  20
HL04  R  Hierarchical Child Code  1
2000A PRV
S BILLING/PAY-TO SPECIALTY INFORMATION
PRV01  R  Provider Code  BI
PRV02  R  Reference Identification Qualifier  ZZ
PRV03  R  Provider Taxonomy Code
Provider Taxonomy Codes, as maintained by the National
Uniform Claim Committee, can be obtained from
www.wpc-edi.com/hipaa. Submit the Provider Taxonomy
that best fits provider type and specialty for the billing
provider
2000A CUR
S FOREIGN CURRENCY CODE Segment not used
2010AA - BILLING PROVIDER NAME
2010AA NM1
R BILLING PROVIDER NAME INFORMATION
NM101  R  Entity Identifier Code  85
NM102  R  Entity Type Qualifier  Follow rules of the Implementation Guide
NM103  R  Billing Provider Last or Organization Name
This element is the equivalent of: CMS-1500 Field Number
(F#) 33 Electronic Commerce Services (ECS) CMS-1500